

®
SLP(C)No. 8624-8625 OF 2003
ITEM No.60

Court No. 6

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8624-8625/2003

(From the judgement and orders dated 07/01/2003 and 10.2.2003 in LPA
1168/02 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

JANAB SYED ALI JAFRI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GULAM MOHSIN JAFRI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 04/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr.A.Sharan,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Amit Kumar,Adv.
Mr.Samil Ali Khan,Adv.
Mr.Amit Anand Tiwari,Adv.
Ms.Madhu Sharan,Adv.
Mr.S.Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Dr.J.N.Dubey,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Anurag Dubey,Adv.
Ms.Upasana Dubey,Adv.
Mr.K.B.Upadhyay,Adv.
Ms.Sneh Mishra,Adv.

Mr.S.R.Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted two weeks' time for filing counter. Rejoinder, if any, within three weeks thereafter. Call after six weeks. In the meantime the petitioners are directed to comply with the office report.

(Vijay Aggarwal)(N.K.Gandhi)

COURT MASTER

AR-cum-PS