

t  
SLP(C)No. 8624-8625 OF 2003  
ITEM No.6

Court No. 9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.8624-8625/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2003 and 10/02/2003 in  
LPA 1168/02 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

JANAB SYED ALI JAFRI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GULAM MOHSIN JAFRI & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent (s)

Date : 03/11/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. A. Sharan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Anand Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. K.B. Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Devvrat, Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioners are permitted to serve the Standing Counsel representing the State.  
List these matters for final disposal after six weeks on a Friday.  
In the meanwhile, reply affidavit may be filed by the respondent No.1.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master